
Massengale Orchestra At College
One of the most popular

dance orchestras in the
Southeast will appear at
Louisburg College Saturday,
February 22, for the Inter-
Club Council Formal Dance.
Burt Massengale and his ten
piece orchestra will play dur¬
ing the hours of 8:00 p.m. to
12 midnight in the B. N.

Duke College Union.
During recent years the

Massengale band has played
every leading country club in
the Carolinas and Virginia,
including the Starmount and
Sedgefield Clubs in Greens¬
boro, and the Charlotte,
Meyers Park, and Carmel
Clubs in Charlotte.

Local dance goers will
have the opportunity to at¬
tend by purchasing tickets in
advance from Dean of Stu¬
dents, Thomas A. Patterson's
office at thp college.
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W KEROSENE
HURRICANE LAI^) ? IT'S 14'/, INCHES TALL I
? BEAUTIFUL... MADE OF

|_ ^OLORFULGLASS.I

Add charm to any room
with this lamp! Big hob-

nail glass kerosene tank,'
W brass finished fittings,

adjustable wick. Bargain!

BUY MORE THAN ONE!
IDEAL FOR EMERGENCY USE

Thomas^oods
PHONE 496-5128

S. MAIN ST. LOUISBURG, N.C.

SALE STARTS FEBRUARY 19 - ENDS MARCH 1st

COLGATf TOOTH PASTE
MENNENS BABY LOTION
GREEN MINT MOUTH WASH
JERBfjff'S SOAP* * - > * -*

STANBACK TABLETS 50's
BRACK'S CHOC. COVERED CHERRIES
DUST MOP & HANDLE
DECORATED PLATES
PLASTIC PAILS
PLASTIC DIAPER PAILS
ENAMEL DISH PAN
ENAMEL COMBINET
ENAMEL ROASTER
BED SHEETS
PRINT QUILT MATERIAL
UNBLEACHED SHEETING
PAMPERS - OVERNITE
LADIES SWEATERS
LADIES BRAS
LADIES HANDBAGS
BOXER LONGIES 2 - 8 Sizes
BOY'S SWEATERS
MEN'S PANTS
MEN'S SWEATERS
MEN'S BANLON POLO Long Sleeves
OVER KNEE HOSE
THI-HI-HOSE
LADIES PLASTIC RAIN COATS
MEN'S PLASTIC RAIN COATS
FRUIT & PEPPER STRINGS v

TWIN PACK PAPER TOWELS

Reg.
Price

65c
$1.15
73c

« 40e .

79c
59c

S1.00
25c

$1.00
$1.39
$1.49
$1.98
$2.50
$2.50
29c
29c
89c

$8.00
$1.00
$5.00
69c

$4.00
$4.00
$5.00
$4.00
$1.00'
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
47c

Sale
Price

42C
620
420

12-920
520
220
520
220
420
720
720
720

$1.22
$1.22
220
220
720

$4.00
2-$1.00
$2.22
420

$2.22
$2.22
$3.00
$2.22
320
320
620
620
520
320

POPE'S Inc
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Franklin Mem.
Hospital Notes

The following were pa¬
tients in the hospital on Tues-
dy morning.

PATIENTS: Lucy M. Ab¬
bott, Louisburg; Phobe 0
BecHham, Franklinton; Ida L."
Best, Louisburg; Mary Bob-
bitt, Henderson; Linda W.
Bragg, Franklinton; Harry t!
Bryant, Franklinton; Clarence
R. Buchanan, Henderson;
Willa Mae Cash, Greensboro;
Hershell E. Cassell, Louis¬
burg; Columbus W. Collins
Castalia; Lela E. Deloatch'
Louisburg; Mary H. Dementi
Louisburg; Shirley C. De-'
ment, Louisburg; Mary B.
DeVoy, Louisburg; Clara B.
Driver,' Louisburg; Rachel P
Faulkner, Henderson; Nannie
P. Finch, Louisburg; Ernest
E. Flora, Elm City; Elmo B.
Frazier, Zebulon; Hattie B.
Gilbert, Louisburg; William
A. Hardy, Franklinton; Beau¬
fort W. Harris, Louisburg;
Betty L. Harrison, Hollister;
Frank T. Hedrick, Franklin¬
ton, Sol C. Hunt, Sr., Louis¬
burg; E. Thornton Jones,
Louisburg; LoisG. Joumigan,
Henderson; Eula G. Joyner,
Louisburg; Bennie E. Kinton,
Youngsville; Tyree Lancaster
Louisburg; Ruth A. Leonard]
Louisburg; Terrence Lynch,
Hollister; Marion L. Merritt,'
Louisburg; Minda Mont¬
gomery, Louisburg; Arthur F.
Moore, Spring Hope; Elbert
S. Murphy, Louisburg; John
W. Nash, Louisburg; George
A. Nelms, Castalia; John E.
Nelms, Louisburg; Laura M.
O'Neal, Franklinton; Annie
F. Parrish, Louisburg; John
W, Pearce, CasUlia; Cornelius
Perry, Franklinton; Ollie Al¬
len Perry, Louisburg; Arthur
W. Person, Louisburg; Dora
Richardson, Louisburg; Lu-
cindy Ross, Franklinton; Lula
S. Rowe, Louisburg; Lillie D.
Shearin, Vaughan; Mamie S.
Shearin. Hollister; Aldonia W.
Spivey, Louisburg; Lillie D.
Spivey, Youngsville; Lola L.
Stailings, Louisburg; John W.
Strange. Louisburg; Joseph I.
Tonkel, Louisburg; Mary N.
Watson, Louisburg; Zelma L.
Wheeler, Franklinton; Henry
S. Wiggins, Louisburg; Wilbur
Lee Williams, Spring Hope; L
Elizabeth C. Wilson, Louis- ['
burg; Cheryl R Winters, L
Louisburg; Kate B. Wood, R
Franklinton; Albert C. Wood f,
lief, Louisburg. , L

NACW Holds
Meeting In
Warrenton
The Franklinton Branch of

The National Association of
College Women held their reg¬
ular February meeting at the
Warren Baptist Church, War¬
renton, N. C. on February
15th with Mrs. Mary D.
Hodge presiding.

Minutes of the last meet¬
ing were read by the Secre¬
tary Mrs. Louise P. Johnson.
A financial report was given
by the Treasurer Mrs. M. H.
Davis.

Mrs. D. A. Best and Miss
D. S. Dent discussed ways to
help the Mentally retarded
children and a junior organi¬
zation.

The group will study as
many worth while projects as
possible to help the mentally
retarded children.

Hostesses for the meeting
were the Warren County
Members.
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Youngsville Woman's Club Assists In Library
Young sville With three

thousand booki to be pro¬
cessed in the Youngsville
High School Elementary lib¬
rary, members of the Youngs¬
ville Woman's Club are back
in a familiar role of assisting
library personel with the task
of speeding books onto the
bookshelves.

During the past week the
elementary students have had
access to their library for the
firt time this school term, as
it was previously necessary to
U9e the space for a classroom.
T..is was essential due to in¬
creased enrollment resulting
from the consolidation^ the
two local schools.

As an additional mobile
unit became available recent¬
ly, the library is being rapidly
re-activated with the coopera¬
tion at the librarian, aids,
teachers, students and
Woman's Club members.
Eager students waiting to
check out books are a great
work incentive for helpers

The stacks of books cur¬

rently being processed were
transferred from he other
school which is now closed.
Received with the books are
numerous filnw and pro¬
jectors to be catalogued.
Books already in the library
totaled 2000. Now volume is
more than doubled. With
combined efforts, approxi¬
mately 1500 books were pro¬
cessed between Monday and
Friday of the past week. Sev¬
eral clubwomn worked each
day. Among those helping
were Mesdames W.'T. Holden,
N. A. Brown,- C. V. Timber-
lake, RQbert Neeb, R. E.
Cheatham, J. J. Hart, W. F.
Mitchell and Ben Hudson.

Club work with the library
began four years ago when
the elementary library was
established by the school
with the assistance of club-
members. At that time, scat¬
tered classroom books were

compiled in a former class¬
room comverted and equip¬
ped for a central library.
Clubwomen assisted with re¬

processing and re-condi-
tioning books then and have
maintained aid as new books
have been added.

Financially, the club has
contributed fifty dollars each
year toward the purchase of
new books and equipment.

Hard At Volunteer Work
The most recent donation
was a dictionary stand.

School teacher-librarian
Mrs. W. F. Mitchell and
teacher Mrs. Ben Hudson,
who are both members of the
Woman's Club, were instru¬

mental in organizing the lib¬
rary and encouraged club par¬
ticipation in the initial' en¬
deavor. Cliib president at that
time, Mrs. W. H. Fleming,
promoted interest throughout
h^r tenure of office in
19&5-66 and urged that mem-

bers accept this as a con¬

tinuing project. In the first
year of library operation, a
total of twenty-two club
members volunteered fifty-
nine hours of service. Subse¬
quent aid has been given as
needed.

Now, with the mass of
transfer books, clubwomen
are putting in long hours to
make books available as soon

as possible.
Typewriters are clicking

and.file card* are flipping
Paste pots and tape are out

for mending, preparing books
for proper lending.

Books are being classified
and recorded on accession
pages, by volunteer workers
beginning to feel like ex¬

perienced sages.
The hot printing stylus is

in operation with an occa¬
sional 'That Smarts" related;
but all is rewarding service for
those who have participated.

If this phrasing has taken
on odd looks, it's from star¬
ing long at whimsical titles on
some mod books.

For the younger students,
teasing titles of light but en¬

riching reading includes Par¬
sifal the Poodley, Silly Billy,
Arty the Smarty, and other
reading equally appealing.

Actually, there is a broad
variety of books both attrac¬
tive and beneficial to all ele¬
mentary ages. Books are care¬

fully and purposefully se¬

lected to fullfill student
needs. The library contains
volumes of the highest read¬
ing quality as well as ency¬
clopedia, reference books and
current materials; all properly
filed to qualify it as a stan¬
dard central library for an
accredited school.
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WASHINGTON'S BIRTHDAYS

FRIDAY & SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 21 & 22
4" NYLON PAINT BRUSH Your

BIKE TIRE & TUBE Choice
26*1.75 (TO 221 LOT AUTO FLOORMATS ^ f

TACKLE BOX WITH TRAY $2
LAWN

SPRINKLER 22$
ECONOMY AUTO SUPPLY

LOUISBURG, N. C.

(£IHunti Cjmjiirj
CHUfll SAlf

FRIDAY & SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 21 & 22

LADIES
"

ENTIRE STOCK OF WINTER MERCHANDISE

1/2 PRICE
MEN'S WINTER MERCHANDISE

SUITS
SPORT COATS
SLACKS
SWEATERS «p

HATS ,
TO / - r pR|CE

TOPCOATS
SHOES
ALL SALES FINAL ALL SALES CASH ALTERATIONS EXTRA

ONE GROUP MEN'S A - AA unc uxuur AA

HATS J4 ?2 BELTS $1 22Reg. To $12.95 Reg. To $3.95 T 1

ONE GROUP


